A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Hazel
 Lewis Bradley Hurley.

WHEREAS, Hazel Lewis Bradley Hurley was a daughter of this Commonwealth,
having been born in Paris, Kentucky, on October 23, 1940, to the late Ollie and Lillian
Louise Bradley; and

6 WHEREAS, Hazel Lewis Bradley Hurley was a graduate of the last segregated 7 class at Western High School in 1958. She went on to graduate from Kentucky State 8 University, earning her degree in nursing, and worked at Harbor General in Los Angeles 9 for 12 years until returning to Paris to work at St. Joseph Hospital Main in the psychiatric 10 unit for 30 years; and

WHEREAS, a devout Catholic, Hazel Lewis Bradley Hurley was a board member
of the Claysville Committee who was an avid researcher on Alzheimer's and dementia at
the University of Kentucky Sanders Brown Center on Aging; and

WHEREAS, Hazel Lewis Bradley Hurley departed this earthly life and entered into
the kingdom of Heaven on February 1, 2019, leaving her family, friends, and all those
whose lives she touched in solemn mourning; and

WHEREAS, Hazel Lewis Bradley Hurley was preceded in death by Nolton Alfred;
daughter, Monique Amelia Hurley; and several siblings. She is survived by her children,
Stephan (Felicia) Alfred, Louise (Eric) Gerton, and Doris Alfred; grandchildren, Hallee
Bowden, Nolton Alfred, and Lyric Gerton; siblings, Lillian, James, Frank, and Samuel;
and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss her
presence in their lives;

23 NOW, THEREFORE,

24 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
25 Kentucky:

26 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
27 sympathy upon the passing of Hazel Lewis Bradley Hurley, and extend heartfelt

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 condolences to her family, friends, and community in this time of loss.

2 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
3 memory of Hazel Lewis Bradley Hurley.

4 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
5 Resolution to Senator Reginald Thomas for delivery to the family.